
Date: 17-12-2025

DIN:20251271MO000000A48F

 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER-IN-ORIGINAL

SUBJECT: - Order-in-Original No. MDC/ADC/ZDC/377/2025-26 dated 17-11-2025 issued
by the Additional Commissioner of Customs, Customs House, AP & SEZ, Mundra, in case
of M/s SUNCITY METALS AND TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED (IEC: 1304009815) 503/2
520/P2 Guntha Gundala, Gandhidham-Mundra Highway, Mundra, Kachchh-340421– Reg

 

In exercise of powers conferred upon me under Section 154 of the Customs Act, 1962, due
to typographical oversight occurring in the Order- in Original No.
MDC/ADC/ZDC/377/2025-26 dated 17-11-2025 in case of M/s SUNCITY METALS AND
TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED (IEC: 1304009815) 503/2 520/P2 Guntha Gundala,
Gandhidham-Mundra Highway, Mundra, Kachchh-340421, the following shall be
substituted:

In the said O-i-O,

13 (i)     I order for confiscation of the impugned goods imported vide Bill of Entry N o .
5420768 dated 31.10.2025 having assessable value of 2,55,30,740/- under Section 111(d)
of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the importer an option under provision of
Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962, to redeem the said goods on payment of
redemption fine of Rs. 1,00,00 /- (Rupees One Lakh only).

The same may be read as,

13 (i)     I order for confiscation of the impugned goods imported vide Bill of Entry N o .
5420768 dated 31.10.2025 having assessable value of 2,55,30,740/- under Section 111(d)
of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the importer an option under provision of
Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962, to redeem the said goods on payment of
redemption fine of Rs. 1,00,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh only).

 

 

Zala Dipakbhai Chimanbhai

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

CUS/APR/BE/MISC/2246/2025-Gr 4-O/o Pr Commr-Cus-Mundra I/3645680/2025


		eOffice Division
	2025-12-17T11:02:46+0530
	Dipakbhai Zala




